
 

 

G UJ A RA T  T EC HN OL O GI C A L UN IV E RS IT Y  
 

No.: GTU/Exam/Win13/Exam Schedule/ 8465            Date: 11-09-2013 

 

Circular 
 

Subject:  Tentative Schedule of Remedial Exam (Special) Winter-2013 for MCA Sem-VI 

 

This is to inform to all the concerned that the University has decided to take remedial exam for MCA Sem-

VI from 28-09-2013(Saturday). 

 

   Important dates related to the form filling are per the following 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Examination shall be taken centrally at L.J. Institute of Computer Application(517) and the time table 

will be uploaded on the University website on or before 24-09-2013(Tuesday). Hall Ticket will be 

sent to the Institute on or before 24-09-2013 (Tuesday). 

 

You are requested to bring this circular to all the concerned through notice board of your institute.                                                                           

     

 

 
Sd/- 

I/C Controller of Examinations 

Copy to:-            
1.   All Section Officers/CAO/AO/DR/AR/Programmers for information and necessary action. 

2.   Principal/Head of all the institutes affiliated with GTU for information and necessary action 

and request to be displayed the circular on institute notice board. 

3.   PA to Registrar for information 

4.   PA/PS to the Hon’ble VC for information 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Description            Date 

1. Tentative date of start of the examinations  28-09-13(Saturday) 

 
2. 

Date for Sending Examination Form to the Institutes by Email  
 

11-09-13(Wednesday) 
3. Dates for Exam Form Filling by the Students  12-09-13(Thursday) to  

14-09-13(Saturday) 

4. Dates for colleges to verify, gun the exam form and lock. 16-09-13(Monday) to  

17-09-13(Tuesday) 

5. Dates for submission of challan        18-09-13(Wednesday)      

      19-09-13(Thursday) 


